## WEST TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY

## PROPOSED TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE \* SUMMER 2023

Graduate Tuition & Fee Rates for NON-US Residents													
	TUITION (INCLUDE ALL 4)				FEES								TOTAL
CREDIT HOURS	INTERNAT'L TUITION	DESIGNATED TUITION	GRADUATE TUITION	GRADUATE DESIGNATED TUITION	ATHLETIC	HEALTH	REC SPORTS	STUDENT CENTER COMPLEX	STUDENT SERVICES	DEFERRED MAINT.	UNIVERSITY SERVICES	INT'L STUDENT FEE	INTERNAT'L T&F
1	458.00	215.21	50.00	20.31	32.00	25.00	35.00	4.00	17.60	51.05	88.58	35.00	1,031.75
2	916.00	430.42	100.00	40.62	64.00	25.00	35.00	8.00	35.20	51.05	119.53	35.00	1,859.82
3	1,374.00	645.63	150.00	60.93	96.00	25.00	35.00	12.00	52.80	51.05	150.48	35.00	2,687.89
4	1,832.00	860.84	200.00	81.24	128.00	25.00	35.00	16.00	70.40	51.05	181.43	35.00	3,515.96
5	2,290.00	1,076.05	250.00	101.55	160.00	25.00	35.00	20.00	88.00	51.05	212.38	35.00	4,344.03
6	2,748.00	1,291.26	300.00	121.86	192.00	25.00	35.00	24.00	105.60	51.05	243.33	35.00	5,172.10
7	3,206.00	1,506.47	350.00	142.17	224.00	25.00	35.00	28.00	108.90	51.05	274.28	35.00	5,985.87
8	3,664.00	1,721.68	400.00	162.48	256.00	25.00	35.00	32.00	108.90	51.05	305.23	35.00	6,796.34
9	4,122.00	1,936.89	450.00	182.79	288.00	25.00	35.00	36.00	108.90	51.05	336.18	35.00	7,606.81
10	4,580.00	2,152.10	500.00	203.10	320.00	25.00	35.00	40.00	108.90	51.05	367.13	35.00	8,417.28
11	5,038.00	2,367.31	550.00	223.41	352.00	25.00	35.00	44.00	108.90	51.05	398.08	35.00	9,227.75
12	5,496.00	3,012.94	600.00	243.72	384.00	25.00	35.00	48.00	108.90	51.05	429.03	35.00	10,468.64
13	5,954.00	3,012.94	650.00	264.03	416.00	25.00	35.00	48.00	108.90	51.05	459.98	35.00	11,059.90
14	6,412.00	3,012.94	700.00	284.34	416.00	25.00	35.00	48.00	108.90	51.05	490.93	35.00	11,619.16
15	6,870.00	3,012.94	750.00	304.65	416.00	25.00	35.00	48.00	108.90	51.05	521.88	35.00	12,178.42

Distance education only students (100% online) pay a Distance Education Fee of \$57.50/SCH. Athletic, Health and Recreational Sports Fees are waived.

For Students in F1 visa status, there will also be an international health insurance fee. This fee changes each semester and is set by the insurance provider.

The international insurance fee will be waived for all online only students.

Non-US resident students who are awarded WT scholarships in the amount of at least \$1000 per academic year may qualify for an International Tuition Waiver. Students who qualify for Texas residency for tuition purposes are also eligible for the waiver. Contact the International Student Office for more information.

Course-based, Differential Tuition is charged by the following Colleges/Schools in addition to the amount shown above:

College of Agriculture and Natural Sciences = \$26.55 per SCH
College of Business and Engineering/Computer Science = \$37.75 per SCH

College of Nursing = \$44.35 per SCH

<sup>\*</sup>Tuition and fee rates are for budget purposes only and are subject to change without notice by the Texas State Legislature or TAMUS Board of Regents.

Revised 02/07/2022